900260623 07/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		03/15/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.
Street Address:	1370 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1156176	MEADE
Registration Number:	2082786	MEADE
Registration Number:	2484004	BRESSER
Registration Number:	2144281	ETX
Registration Number:	2013126	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123089079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-508-0427

Email: cdorman@phillipslytle.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher G. Dorman

Address Line 1: 620 8th Avenue Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0489 **> \$140.00 115617**(

900260623

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher G. Dorman	
Signature:	/Christopher G. Dorman/	
Date:	07/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Release Bank of America, NA#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Bank of America, NA#page2.tif source=Trademark Release Bank of America, NA#page3.tif source=Trademark Release Bank of America, NA#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, BANK OF AMERICA (successor by assignment to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.) is the secured party ("Secured Party") with respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and associated goodwill ("Trademarks") owned by Meade Instruments Corp ("Obligor"), including, without limitation, those trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and described in a security agreement dated September 24, 2001 notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel 2389 and frame 0266 on October 25, 2001 ("Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release the security interest filed with respect to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

Doc # 05-431348.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day of March, 2013.

BANK OF AMERICA

By:

win View Prain And (title)

Doc # 05-431348.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
MEADE	1156176	11/06/1978	06/02/1981
MEADE	2082786	02/22/1995	07/29/1997
BRESSER	2484004	02/17/2000	08/28/2001
ETX	2144281	11/21/1996	03/17/1998
DESIGN ONLY	2013126	02/22/1995	11/05/1996

Doc # 05-431348.1

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>

State of California	1		
otate of outforma	,		
) s	S.	
County of Los Angeles)		
On <u>March 15, 2013</u>	before me,	Lo Alvarez	, a Notary Public,
personally appeared	Robert Dalton		, who proved
	executed the same in	his capacity, and that b	oscribed to the within instrument y his signature on the instrument nstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PEI true and correct.	RJURY under the laws	of the State of Californi	a that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	LO ALVAREZ COMM. # 2008750 NOTARY PUBLIC CALPONNA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Commission Expires
_ O Alvara			February 25, 2017
Signature of Notary Public		[Notary	Seall

TRADEMARK REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 07/15/2013